HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 38 by Representative Hoffmann

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "(E) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 14, delete "(E) and"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 4, line 8, change "26:910(C)" to "26:910.1(C)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 10, change "Violations by employee; employer liability" to "Additional
- 9 powers of the commissioner"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 15, following "tobacco," delete "or"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 4, line 16, following "nicotine" and before ", or vapor" insert "products"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, line 28, following "twenty-one," and before "a first responder" insert "except for"